Rec \$35 00 Total \$35 00 STEVEN BARRACK 2017-233962

11/01/2017 03:58 PM

Pgs=4

RECORDING COVER PAGE

(Must be typed or printed clearly in BLACK ink only and avoid printing in the 1" margins of document)

00000217201702339620040041

LISA HOEHNE, RECORDER

E06

APN#	007	_	450-	11

TITLE OF DOCUMENT (DO NOT Abbreviate)
Nevada Quit Claim Deed
Document Title on cover page must appear EXACTLY as the first page of the document to be recorded.
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
Steven Don Barrack
RETURN TO: Name Steven D. Barrack
Address PO Box 84
City/State/Zip Eureka NV 89316
MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: (Applicable to documents transferring real property)
Name Steven D. Barrack
Address PO BOX 84
City/State/Zip Eure Ka NV 89316

This page provides additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2.

An additional recording fee of \$1.00 will apply.

To print this document properly, do not use page scaling.

Using this cover page does not exclude the document from assessing a noncompliance fee.

Prepared By	1			
Name:				
State:Zip Code:	\ \			
After Recording Return To	\ \			
Name: Steven D. Barrack Address: Po Box 84 Eureka				
State: Nevada Zip Code: 893/6				
	Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use			
NEVADA QUIT CLAIM DEED				
STATE OF NEVADA				
COUNTY OF Eureka				
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, T One Dollar (\$1.00				
Ashlee R. Barrack , a Single Woman	, residing at 322 El Centro,			
Ashlee R. Barrack , a Single Woman County of Eureka , City of Eureka	, State of Nevada			
(hereinafter known as the "Grantor(s)") hereb	y conveys and quitclaims to			
Steven D. Barrack , a Single Man County of Eureka , City of Eureka	, residing at 1270 Gitla ave,			
(hereinafter known as the "Grantees(s)") all the following described real estate, situated in				
With Parcel 1-2 of Map File	*210066			
				

To have and to hold, the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest, lien, equity and claim whatsoever for the said first party, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behoof of the said second party forever.

Graptor's Signature	Stole Signature
Hohle Borock Grantor's Name	Grantor's Signature Steven D Barrack Grantor's Name
327 El Centro 42 Address	1270 Gitta Ave Address
Eurele N 893/1e City, State & Zip	Eureka NV 89316
Oity, State & Zip	City, State & Zip
STATE OF NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF Eureka	
instrument, and who is known to me	and for said County, in said State, hereby certify whose names are signed to the foregoing, acknowledged before me on this day that, being ament, they, executed the same voluntarily on the of, 20 17.
	Sandie Eastwood
SANDRA EASTV NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE APPOINTMENT NO. 5/- MY APPT. EXPIRES NOV. 0, 2011	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11-6-17
	SANDRA EASTWOOD NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEVADA APPOINTMENT NO. 97-4617-8 MY APPT. EXPIRES NOV. 6, 2017

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	/\
a. 007-450-11	()
b	\ \
c	\ \
d	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a. Vacant Land b. X Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	Book Page:
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Home	
Other Nicolic Frome	Notes: verified divorce done of
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 535, 250
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	\$ 225,269
c. Transfer Tax Value:)
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 8
an area troporty transfer tax but	3 4
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	Section 6
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Divorce	Section S
The state of the s	DACLER
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: /c)A 9/
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under I	nengity of norium, pursuant to NDC 275 060
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is o	correct to the heat of their information 11.11.6
and can be supported by documentation if called upo	on to substantiate the information and belief,
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of an	over claimed exemption on other leterminet.
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus interest at 10/ research B
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Jayor and senor sharr be joining	and severally habie for any additional amount owed.
Signature #	Compository Gas the
	Capacity. Oranici
Signature SAPE	Capacity: <u>Granter</u> Capacity: <u>Grantee</u>
3 - 11 - 12 - 12	Capacity. GTANTEE
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	
Print Name: Ashlee Barrack	Print Name: Steven Don Barrack
Address: 322 El Centro # 2	Address: PO Box 84
City: Eureka	City: Eureka
State: Ny Zip: 89316	
\	1 0 1 5 1 0
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDS	NG (Required if not seller or huyar)
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED